Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Rules:  State Universities Civil Service System, approved January 16, 1952, effective January 1, 1952; amended at 3 Ill. Reg. 13, p. 68, effective April 1, 1979; amended at 4 Ill. Reg. 10, p. 262, effective February 25, 1980; amended at 6 Ill. Reg. 2620, effective February 22, 1982; amended at 6 Ill. Reg. 7236, effective June 3, 1982; amended at 8 Ill. Reg. 4948 and 4950, effective March 29, 1984; codified at 8 Ill. Reg. 12936; amended at 8 Ill. Reg. 24732, effective December 6, 1984; amended at 9 Ill. Reg. 17422, effective October 23, 1985; amended at 11 Ill. Reg. 8942, effective May 8, 1987; amended at 12 Ill. Reg. 3457, effective February 1, 1988; amended at 12 Ill. Reg. 17079, effective October 7, 1988; amended at 13 Ill. Reg. 7324, effective May 1, 1989; amended at 13 Ill. Reg. 19427, effective February 6, 1990; amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 1901, effective January 21, 1994; amended at 20 Ill. Reg. 4440, effective February 29, 1996; amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 17384, effective October 23, 2006; amended at 31 Ill. Reg. 15848, effective November 13, 2007; amended at 32 Ill. Reg. 17268, effective October 16, 2008; amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 11644, effective July 22, 2009; amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 6014, effective April 6, 2012; amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 419, effective December 26, 2012; amended at 39 Ill. Reg. 13504, effective December 1, 2015; amended at 40 Ill. Reg. 3105, effective January 26, 2016; emergency amendment at 40 Ill. Reg. 3772, effective March 1, 2016, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 40 Ill. Reg. 11192, effective August 4, 2016; amended at 40 Ill. Reg. 16302, effective December 12, 2016; amended at 41 Ill. Reg. 11576, effective August 30, 2017; amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 24268, effective December 3, 2018; amended at 43 Ill. Reg. 6829, effective May 23, 2019; emergency amendment at 44 Ill. Reg. 6662, effective April 10, 2020, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired September 6, 2020; amended at 44 Ill. Reg. 18746, effective November 12, 2020; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 20093, effective December 1, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired April 29, 2023; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 6574, effective April 30, 2023; amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 2281, effective January 26, 2024; amended at 49 Ill. Reg. 2164, effective January 31, 2025.
